

# City of Pinellas Park City Council Workshop

Agenda

5:30 PM

**City Council Workshop** 

### CALL TO ORDER

#### **INVOCATION**

## I. DISCUSSION OF AGENDA ITEMS FROM THE THURSDAY REGULAR COUNCIL AGENDA

#### **II. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION**

#### CITY COUNCIL

## W1 <u>OVERVIEW OF THE CITY OF PINELLAS PARK 2019 ALL HAZARDS EMERGENCY</u> <u>OPERATIONS PLAN</u>

NOTE: Overview of the 2019 All Hazards Emergency Operations Plan (EOP) for the City of Pinellas Park. Presenter will give a short presentation describing the plan components including EOP base plan, supporting Annexes, Department-Level Continuity of Operations Plans (COOP), and Debris Management Plan.

Department: Fire

## W2 <u>REVIEW OF THE PROPOSED OPERATING & CAPITAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR</u> 2019-20

Department: OMB

PLEASE NOTE that if a person decides to appeal any decision made by City Council with respect to any matter considered at the above-cited meeting, the person will need a record of the proceedings and, for such purpose, may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. The City maintains a tape recording of all public hearings. In the event that you wish to appeal a decision, the tape may or may not adequately insure a verbatim record of the proceedings; therefore, you may wish to provide a court reporter at your own expense. (Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes.)

FOR PERSONS WITH HEARING IMPAIRMENT — An interpreter for persons with hearing impairment will be made available upon requests made at least 72 hours in advance. Also, an Assistive Hearing Device (amplifier) is available from the City Clerk for use in Council Chambers and all meeting rooms throughout the City. This agenda document is available in the following accessible formats: Braille, Large Print, Audio Tape, and Electronic File on Computer Disks.

City Council Workshop Agenda